limited to, violations of the specific statutes and rules described in this Consent 

Judgment. 

C. It is further ORDERED that the Defendants, jointly and severally, shall provide consumer 

restitution in the amount of Six Thousand Ninety-Five Dollars and 00/100 Cents. 

Payment of the Six Thousand Ninety-Five Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($6,095.00) is to be 

distributed to eligible consumers by the Ohio Attorney General in his sole discretion and 

in accordance with Paragraph E. 

D. It is further ORDERED that the Defendants, jointly and severally, shall be assessed a 

civil penalty in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($15,000.00), 

with Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 001100 Cents ($15,000.00) suspended upon 

Defendants' full compliance with this Agreed Order. 

E. It is further ORDERED that payment by the Defendants of the $6,095.00 in consumer 

restitution to the Ohio Attorney General shall be made as follows: 

a. The Defendants shall make an initial payment of $253.96 upon execution of this